detected on one or more receivers either upstream or downstream of the release site (Table 10),

including any predator-type detections.  A total of 1,239 (87%) were detected at least once downstream

of the release site, and 935 (66%) were detected in the study area from Mossdale to Chipps Island (Table

10).  One hundred forty-six (146) tags were detected upstream of the release site; 100 of these were

also detected downstream of the release site.

Overall, there were 285 tags detected on one or more receivers in the San Joaquin River route

downstream of the head of Old River (Table 10).